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Visalia Campus
Students Percent

Hanford Center
Students Percent

Tulare Center
Students Percent

4.0%
5.2%
8.2%
57.9%
24.7%
100.0%

398
526
821
5,816
2,483
10,044

3.4%
12.8%
13.0%
49.8%
21.1%
100.0%

66
247
251
963
408
1,935

1.6%
4.3%
8.3%
51.8%
33.9%
100.0%

36
100
192
1,194
782
2,304

Distance Ed
Students Percent

3.5%
6.7%
10.0%
62.2%
17.5%
100.0%

135
260
387
2,395
675
3,852

CTE
Students Percent

4.5%
7.3%
10.1%
55.8%
22.3%
100.0%

277
448
618
3,419
1,364
6,126

District Total
Students Percent

Grand Total
First-Time Student
Continuing Student
Returning Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Not Applicable/K-12 10.5%

6.0%
8.9%
52.5%
22.1%
100.0%

1,421
806
1,196
7,090
2,980
13,493

Source: COS Research Office (Data Warehouse)

Definition: Unduplicated students enrolled in at least one course at census for the respective campus or course type are included.

Observations:

About one of every five students (22.1%) was a first-time student.

The Tulare center has the highest proportion of first-time students enrolled (33.9%) while distance education courses have the smallest proportion enrolled (17.5%).

The proportion of k-12 students has increased 6.7 points from 2014 (3.8%) to 2019 (10.5%).
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Enrollment Status 6-Yr Trend

Fall 2014
Students Percent

Fall 2015
Students Percent

Fall 2016
Students Percent

Fall 2017
Students Percent

Fall 2018
Students Percent

Fall 2019
Students Percent

Grand Total

First-Time Student

Continuing Student

Returning Student

First-Time Transfer Student

Not Applicable/K-12 2.7%

7.8%

10.7%

58.1%

20.8%

100.0%

145

415

571

3,108

1,110

5,349

1.8%

8.2%

10.8%

57.7%

21.5%

100.0%
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3,230

1,201
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3.1%

9.0%

11.9%
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20.3%

100.0%
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3,125
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3.0%
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10.8%

57.8%

20.3%

100.0%
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4.1%
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57.2%
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100.0%

235
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3,313
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4.5%

7.3%

10.1%

55.8%

22.3%

100.0%

277

448

618

3,419

1,364

6,126

CTE

Fall 2014
Students Percent

Fall 2015
Students Percent

Fall 2016
Students Percent

Fall 2017
Students Percent

Fall 2018
Students Percent

Fall 2019
Students Percent

Grand Total

First-Time Student

Continuing Student

Returning Student

First-Time Transfer Student

Not Applicable/K-12 1.2%

7.0%

11.8%

66.2%

13.8%

100.0%

24

143

241

1,354

282

2,044

1.8%

8.2%

12.5%

64.9%

12.7%

100.0%

42

193

294

1,530

299

2,358

1.1%

7.7%

13.3%

66.1%

11.8%

100.0%

26

179

310

1,542

276

2,333

1.4%

7.2%

11.0%

68.0%

12.5%

100.0%

40

209

322

1,986

365

2,922

3.1%

6.7%

12.0%

65.8%

12.4%

100.0%

97

210

380

2,075

392

3,154

3.5%

6.7%

10.0%

62.2%

17.5%

100.0%

135

260

387

2,395

675

3,852

Distance Ed

Fall 2014
Students Percent

Fall 2015
Students Percent

Fall 2016
Students Percent

Fall 2017
Students Percent

Fall 2018
Students Percent

Fall 2019
Students Percent

Grand Total

First-Time Student

Continuing Student

Returning Student

First-Time Transfer Student

Not Applicable/K-12 2.8%

6.0%

9.5%

54.8%

26.9%

100.0%

38

80

127

734

361

1,340

0.9%

5.8%

11.4%

52.6%

29.3%

100.0%

18

118

231

1,066

595

2,028

0.6%

6.5%

9.1%

47.2%

36.5%

100.0%

14

143

202

1,044

807

2,210

1.2%

5.7%

10.0%

48.6%

34.4%

100.0%

27

129

227

1,099

777

2,259

1.1%

5.1%

9.6%

50.8%

33.4%

100.0%

25

112

211

1,116

733

2,197

1.6%

4.3%

8.3%

51.8%

33.9%

100.0%

36

100
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1,194

782

2,304

Tulare Center

Fall 2014
Students Percent

Fall 2015
Students Percent

Fall 2016
Students Percent

Fall 2017
Students Percent

Fall 2018
Students Percent

Fall 2019
Students Percent

Grand Total

First-Time Student

Continuing Student

Returning Student

First-Time Transfer Student

Not Applicable/K-12 1.0%

12.4%

12.5%

54.6%

19.5%

100.0%

14

174

175

763

272

1,398

2.0%

11.4%

10.7%

52.5%

23.4%

100.0%

32

186

175

855

381

1,629

1.6%

14.7%

13.7%

51.3%

18.8%

100.0%

28

264

246

925

339

1,802

1.3%

12.6%

11.8%

53.1%

21.2%

100.0%

23

227

213

958

383

1,804

2.3%

12.1%

12.8%

51.2%

21.6%

100.0%

44

229

241

966

407

1,887

3.4%

12.8%

13.0%

49.8%

21.1%

100.0%

66

247

251

963

408

1,935

Hanford Center

Fall 2014
Students Percent

Fall 2015
Students Percent

Fall 2016
Students Percent

Fall 2017
Students Percent

Fall 2018
Students Percent

Fall 2019
Students Percent

Grand Total

First-Time Student

Continuing Student

Returning Student

First-Time Transfer Student

Not Applicable/K-12 2.1%

5.6%

9.5%

60.2%

22.6%

100.0%

207

554

935

5,945

2,230

9,871

2.7%

5.4%

9.1%

59.7%

23.1%

100.0%

260

522

885

5,795

2,240

9,702

2.8%

5.5%

9.2%

58.7%

23.8%

100.0%

277

543

912

5,841

2,371

9,944

3.7%

5.6%

8.6%

59.9%

22.3%

100.0%

371

562

865

6,050

2,251

10,099

3.9%

5.2%

8.5%

59.9%

22.4%

100.0%

396

526

856

6,018

2,248

10,044

4.0%

5.2%

8.2%

57.9%

24.7%

100.0%

398

526

821

5,816

2,483

10,044

Visalia Campus

Fall 2014
Students Percent

Fall 2015
Students Percent

Fall 2016
Students Percent

Fall 2017
Students Percent

Fall 2018
Students Percent

Fall 2019
Students Percent

Grand Total

First-Time Student

Continuing Student

Returning Student

First-Time Transfer Student

Not Applicable/K-12 3.8%

6.2%

9.7%

58.0%

22.2%

100.0%

417

688

1,074

6,391

2,452

11,022

4.8%

6.4%

9.3%

56.0%

23.4%

100.0%

579

771

1,118

6,706

2,803

11,977

6.6%

6.8%

9.6%

54.3%

22.7%

100.0%

837

865

1,225

6,922

2,891

12,740

7.6%

6.5%

9.1%

56.1%

20.7%

100.0%

981

835

1,168

7,227

2,668

12,879

9.3%

6.0%

9.2%

55.1%

20.5%

100.0%

1,218

788

1,209

7,242

2,692

13,149

10.5%

6.0%

8.9%

52.5%

22.1%

100.0%

1,421

806

1,196

7,090

2,980

13,493
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